
List of Authors 

Jan Peters-Anders, Austrian Research Centers GmbH (ARCsys), Tech Gate Vi-
enna, Donau-City-Straße 1, 1220 Wien, Austria,  
Jan.Peters-Anders@arcs.ac.at 

Hanne Bach, National Environmental Research Institute (NERI), University of 
Aarhus,  Frederiksborgvej 399, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark, hba@dmu.dk 

Martha Bakker, Land dynamics Group, Wageningen University, Droeven-
daalsesteeg 3, 6708 PB Wageningen, B121,P.O. Box 47, 6700 AA Wagenin-
gen , The Netherlands, Martha.bakker@wur.nl

Baptiste Boitier, ERASME laboratory, Ecole Centrale Paris, Grande Voie des 
Vignes, F-92 295 CHÂTENAY-MALABRY Cedex, France,  
baptiste.boitier@ecp.fr

Nathalie Bertrand, Cemagref, Research Unit Development of Mountain Territo-
ries, 2 rue de la Papeterie, BP 76 – F 38402 Saint-Martin d’Hères Cedex, 
France nathalie.bertrand@cemagref.fr 

Vincent Briquel, Cemagref, Research Unit Development of Mountain Territories, 
2 rue de la Papeterie, BP 76 – F 38402 Saint-Martin d’Hères Cedex, France, 
vincent.briquel@cemagref.fr 

Maria Silvia Calvo Iglesias, Joint Research Centre of the European Commission, 
Institute for Environment and Sustainability, TP 262, 21020 Ispra (VA), Italy 

Marguerite Camilleri, Malta Environment and Planning Authority (MEPA), 
Floriana, Malta. marguerite.camilleri@mepa.org.mt 

Caterina Contini, University of Florence, Piazza S.Marco, 4, 50121 Florence, It-
aly, Italy. caterina.contini@unifi.it  

Rudolf de Groot, Environmental Systems Analysis Group, Wageningen Univer-
sity, PO Box 47, 6700 AA Wageningen, The Netherlands. 
dolf.degroot@wur.nl 

Tommy Dalgaard, University of Aarhus, Faculty of Agricultural Sciences , Insti-
tute of Agroecology and Environment, Research Centre Foulum, P. O. Box 
50, 8830 Tjele, Denmark - tommy.dalgaard@agrsci.dk 

Peter De Smedt, European Commission, DG RTD, Environment-Sustainable De-
velopment Unit I2,  Brussels, Belgium, peter.de-smedt@ec.europa.eu 

 Oliver Dilly, Chair of Soil Protection and Recultivation, Brandenburg University 
of Technology, P.O.B.101344, 03013 Cottbus, Germany, dilly@tu-cottbus.de



8      List of Authors 

Carola Dörrie Chair of Soil Protection and Recultivation, Brandenburg Univer-
sity of Technology, P.O.B.101344, 03013 Cottbus, Germany, doerrie@tu-
cottbus.de

David Edwards, Forestry Commission Research Agency, Alice Holt Lodge, 
Farnham, Surrey GU10 4LH, United Kingdom  
david.edwards@forestry.gsi.gov.uk 

John H. Farrington, Institute for Transport and Rural Research, University of 
Aberdeen, United Kingdom, j.farrington@abdn.ac.uk 

Les G. Firbank, North Wyke Research Station, Institute of Grassland and Envi-
ronmental Research, Okehampton, England EX20 2SB  
les.firbank@bbsrc.ac.uk 

Saviour Formosa, Malta Environment and Planning Authority, Floriana, Malta. 
saviour.formosa@mepa.org.mt 

Arnaud Fougeyrollas, ERASME laboratory, Ecole Centrale Paris, Grande Voie 
des Vignes, F-92 295 CHÂTENAY-MALABRY Cedex, France,  
arnaud.fougeyrollas@ecp.f

Pia Frederiksen, National Environmental Research Institute (NERI), University 
of Aarhus,  Frederiksborgvej 399, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark 
pfr@dmu.dk 

Katharina Fricke, Institute for Socio-Economics, Leibniz-Centre for Agricultural 
Landscape Research (ZALF), Eberswalder Straße 84, D-15374 Müncheberg, 
Germany, katharina.fricke@zalf.de  

Gabrielle Galea, Malta Environment and Planning Authority, Floriana, Malta. 
Gabrielle.galea@mepa.org.mt 

Éva Konkoly Gyuró, Institute of Environmental Sciences, University of Western 
Hungary. Sopron, Hungary  egyuro@emk.nyme.hu  

Roy Haines-Young, Centre for Environmental Management, School of Geogra-
phy, University of Nottingham, England, NG7 2RD, Roy.Haines-
Young@Nottingham.ac.uk

Niels Halberg, University of Aarhus, Faculty of Agricultural Sciences , Institute 
of Agroecology and Environment, Research Centre Foulum, P. O. Box 50, 
8830 Tjele, Denmark, niels.halberg@agrsci.dk 

Dionys Hallenbarter, Swiss Federal Institute for Forest, Snow and landscape Re-
search WSL, Zürcherstrasse 111, CH-8903 Birmensdorf, Switzerland, dio-
nys.hallenbarter@wsl.ch 

Henning Sten Hansen, National Environmental Research Institute (NERI), Uni-
versity of Aarhus,  Frederiksborgvej 399, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark , 
hsh@dmu.dk



List of Authors      9 

Hördur Haraldsson, Chemical Engineering, Lund University, Box 124, 22100, 
Lund, Sweden. Hordur.haraldsson@chemeng.lth.se 

Hubert Hasenauer, University of Natural Resources and Applied Live Sciences 
Vienna, Austria, hubert.hasenauer@boku.ac.at

Berit Hasler, National Environmental Research Institute (NERI), University of 
Aarhus,  Frederiksborgvej 399, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark, bh@dmu.dk

John Helming, Wageningen UR, Agricultural Economics Research Institute 
(LEI), Postbus 29703, 2502 LS The Hague, The Netherlands, 
john.helming@wur.nl

Katharina Helming, Leibniz-Centre for Agricultural Landscape Research 
(ZALF), Eberswalder Straße 84, D-15374 Müncheberg, Germany, 
khelming@zalf.de 

Reinhard F. Hüttl, Chair of Soil Protection and Recultivation, Brandenburg Uni-
versity of Technology, P.O.B.101344, 03013 Cottbus, Germany, huettl@tu-
cottbus.de

Zuzana Imrichova, Department of Geography & Environment, University of Ab-
erdeen, UK. Z.imrichova@abdn.ac.uk 

Torbjörn Jansson, Agricultural Economics Research Institute (LEI), Wagenin-
gen UR, Postbus 29703 2502 LS The Hague, The Netherlands, 
torbjorn.jansson@wur.nl 

Laurence Jones, Center for Ecology and Hydrology (CEH), United Kingdom, 
lj@ceh.ac.uk  

Berit C. Kaae, Danish Centre for Forest, Landscape and Planning, University of 
Copenhagen, Rolighedsvej 23, 1958 Frederiksberg C, Denmark,  
bck@life.ku.dk

Felix Kienast, Swiss Federal Institute for Forest, Snow and Landscape Research 
WSL, Zürcherstrasse 111, CH-8903 Birmensdorf, Switzerland, fe-
lix.kienast@wsl.ch

Chris Kjeldsen, University of Aarhus, Faculty of Agricultural Sciences , Institute 
of Agroecology and Environment, Research Centre Foulum, P. O. Box 50, 
8830 Tjele, Denmark. Chris.Kjeldsen@agrsci.dk

Peter Kristensen, National Environmental Research Institute (NERI), University 
of Aarhus,  Frederiksborgvej 399, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark 
pkr@dmu.dk 

Bettina König, Leibniz-Centre for Agricultural Landscape Research (ZALF), 
Eberswalder Straße 84, D-15374 Müncheberg, Germany, koenig@zalf.de 

Hannes König, Leibniz-Centre for Agricultural Landscape Research (ZALF), 
Eberswalder Straße 84, D-15374 Müncheberg, Germany, hkoenig@zalf.de 



10      List of Authors 

Renata Korzeniowska-Puculek, Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation-
State Research Institute, Czartoryskich 8, 24-100 Pulawy, Poland 

Monika Kowalik, Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation-State Research 
Institute, Czartoryskich 8, 24-100 Pulawy, Poland 

Piotr Koza, Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation-State Research Insti-
tute, Czartoryskich 8, 24-100 Pulawy, Poland 

Norbert Kräuchi, Swiss Federal Institute for Forest, Snow and Landscape Re-
search, Zürcherstrasse 111, CH-8903 Birmensdorf, Switzerland, nor-
bert.kraeuchi@wsl.ch

Tom Kuhlman, Agricultural Economics Research Institute (LEI), Wageningen 
UR, Postbus 29703 2502 LS The Hague, The Netherlands, 
tom.kuhlman@wur.nl

Ain Kull, Institute of Ecology and Earth Sciences, University of Tartu, Vane-
muise 46, 51014 Tartu, Estonia. ain.kull@ut.ee 

Marcus Lindner, European Forest Institute, Torikatu 34, 80100 Joensuu, Finland, 
lindner@efi.int

Wolfgang Loibl  , Austrian Research Centers GmbH (ARCsys), Tech Gate Vi-
enna, Donau-City-Straße 1, 1220 Wien, Austria, wolfgang.loibl@arcs.ac.at 

Artur opatka, Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation-State Research In-
stitute, Czartoryskich 8, 24-100 Pulawy, Poland 

Ülo Mander, Institute of Ecology and Earth Sciences, University of Tartu, Vane-
muise 46, 51014 Tartu, Estonia. ulo.mander@ut.ee 

Stefano Moncada, Malta Environment and Planning Authority (MEPA), Flori-
ana, Malta . Stefano.moncada@mepa.org.mt 

Jake Morris, Forest Research, Alice Holt Lodge, Farnham, Surrey, United King-
dom. Jake.Morris@forestry.gsi.gov.uk 

Sander Mücher, Alterra WUR, Droevendaalsesteeg 3 ,6708 PB Wageningen, 
The Netherlands, sander.mucher@wur.nl

Klaus Müller, Institute for Socio-Economics, Leibniz-Centre for Agricultural 
Landscape Research (ZALF), Eberswalder Straße 84, D-15374 Müncheberg, 
Germany, kmueller@zalf.de

Thomas Sick Nielsen, Danish Centre for Forest, Landscape and Planning, Uni-
versity of Copenhagen, Rolighedsvej 23, 1958 Frederiksberg C, Denmark, 
sick@life.ku.dk

Tonu Oja, Institute of Ecology and Earth Sciences, University of Tartu, Vane-
muise 46, 51014 Tartu, Estonia. tonu.oja@ut.ee



List of Authors      11 

Luigi Omodei-Zorini, Department of Agronomy and Land Management 
(DISAT), University of Florence, Piazza S.Marco, 4, 50121 Florence, Italy. 
lozorini@econ.agr.unifi.it 

Koen P. Overmars, Land dynamics Group, Wageningen University, Wagenin-
gen, The Netherlands, Overmars@cml.leidenuniv.nl 

Cesare Pacini, Department of Agronomy and Land Management (DISAT), Uni-
versity of Florence, Piazza S.Marco, 4, 50121 Florence, Italy, gaioce-
sare.pacini@unifi.it

Maria Luisa Paracchini, Joint Research Centre of the European Commission, In-
stitute for Environment and Sustainability, TP 262, 21020 Ispra (VA), Italy, 
luisa.paracchini@jrc.it

Marta Pérez-Soba, Alterra WUR, Droevendaalsesteeg 3 ,6708 PB Wageningen, 
The Netherlands, marta.perezsoba@wur.nl

Sandrine Petit, UMR Biologie et Gestion des Adventices, INRA-ENESAD-
Université de Bourgogne, 17 rue Sully BP 86510  21065 Dijon Cedex  
France. sandrine.petit2@dijon.inra.fr 

Marion Potschin, Centre for Environmental Management, School of Geography, 
University of Nottingham, England, NG7 2RD,  
Marion.Potschin@Nottingham.ac.uk  

Rafal Pudelko, Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation-State Research In-
stitute, Czartoryskich 8, 24-100 Pulawy, Poland

Friedrich Putzhuber, University of Natural Resources and Applied Live Sci-
ences Vienna, Austria friedrich.putzhuber@boku.ac.at

Louise Reid, Dept of Geography and Environment, University of Aberdeen, UK. 
L.reid@abdn.ac.uk 

Christa Renetzeder, Department of Conservation Biology, Vegetation and Lan-
dscape Ecology; University of Vienna; Althanstraße 14, A – 1090 
Wien/Vienna, Austria, christa.renetzeder@univie.ac.at

Christian Rogaß, Chair of Soil Protection and Recultivation, Brandenburg Uni-
versity of Technology, P.O.B. 101344, 03013 Cottbus, Germany, Chris-
tian.rogass@tu-cottbus.de

Dale S Rothman, International Institute for Sustainable Development, (IISD) 161 
Portage Avenue East, 6th Floor, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3B 0Y4, 
drothman@iisd.ca  

Bernd Uwe Schneider, GeoForschungsZentrum Potsdam (GFZ), Head of Scien-
tific Executive Staff, Telegrafenberg, 14473 Potsdam, Germany, 
schneider@gfz-potsdam.de 

Birthe Schößer, Leibniz-Centre for Agricultural Landscape Research (ZALF), 
Eberswalder Straße 84, D-15374 Müncheberg, Germany, schoesser@zalf.de 



12      List of Authors 

Grzegorz Siebielec, Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation-State Research 
Institute, Czartoryskich 8,24-100 Pulawy, Poland  

Stefan Sieber, Institute for Socio-Economics, Leibniz-Centre for Agricultural 
Landscape Research (ZALF), Eberswalder Straße 84, D-15374 Müncheberg, 
Germany, Stefan.sieber@zalf.de 

Peter Smeets, Alterra - Green World Research, Droevendaalsesteeg 3, AA 6700 
Wageningen, The Netherlands, peter.smeets@wur.nl

Igor Staritsky, Land dynamics Group, Wageningen University, PO  box  47; 
 6700  AA  Wageningen, The  Netherlands. Igor.staritsky@wur.nl 

Tomasz Stuczy ski, Institute of Soil Science and Plant Cultivation-State Re-
search Institute, Czartoryskich 8, 24-100 Pulawy, Poland. ts@iung.pulawy.pl 

Paul Tabbush, Forestry Commission Research Agency, Alice Holt Lodge, Farn-
ham, Surrey GU10 4LH, United Kingdom 
paul.tabbush@virgin.net 

Andreas Thiel, Humboldt University Berlin, Department of Agricultural Eco-
nomics and Social Sciences, Luisenstr. 56, D-10099 Berlin, Germany 
andreas.thiel.1@agrar.hu-berlin.de 

Maria Tinacci Mossello, University of Florence, Italy

Karen Tscherning, Leibniz-Centre for Agricultural Landscape Research (ZALF), 
Eberswalder Straße 84, D-15374 Müncheberg, Germany, tscherning@zalf.de 

Michiel van Eupen, Alterra WUR, Droevendaalsesteeg 3 ,6708 PB Wageningen, 
The Netherlands, michiel.vaneupen@wur.nl

Hans van Meijl, Wageningen UR, Agricultural Economics Research Institute 
(LEI), Postbus 29703, 2502 LS The Hague, The Netherlands, 
hans.vanmeijl@wur.nl

Peter H. Verburg, Department of Environmental Sciences, Wageningen Univer-
sity, P.O. Box 47, 6700 AA Wageningen, The Netherlands, pe-
ter.verburg@wur.nl 

Pieter J. Verkerk, European Forest Institute, Torikatu 34, 80100 Joensuu, 
Finland, hans.verkerk@efi.int

Peter Verweij, Alterra WUR, Droevendaalsesteeg 3 ,6708 PB Wageningen, The 
Netherlands, peter.verweij@wur.nl

Finn P. Vinther, University of Aarhus, Faculty of Agricultural Sciences, Institute 
of Agroecology and Environment, Research Centre Foulum, P. O. Box 50, 
8830 Tjele, Denmark, finn.vinther@agrsci.dk

Pia Viuf, National Environmental Research Institute (NERI), University of Aar-
hus,  Frederiksborgvej 399, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark, PIV@dmu.dk 



List of Authors      13 

Jürgen Vogt, Joint Research Centre of the European Commission, Institute for 
Environment and Sustainability, TP 262, 21020 Ispra (VA), Italy, 
juergen.vogt@jrc.it 

Dirk. Wascher, Alterra WUR, Droevendaalsesteeg 3 ,6708 PB Wageningen, The 
Netherlands, dirk.wascher@wur.nl

Hubert Wiggering, Leibniz-Centre for Agricultural Landscape Research (ZALF), 
Eberswalder Straße 84, D-15374 Müncheberg, Germany, wiggering@zalf.de  

Thomas Wrbka, Department of Conservation Biology, Vegetation and Land-
scape Ecology; University of Vienna; Althanstraße 14, A – 1090 
Wien/Vienna, Austria, Thomas.Wrbka@univie.ac.at 

Sergey Zudin, European Forest Institute, Torikatu 34, 80100 Joensuu, Finland, 
zudin@efi.int 


